
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Class 

TCR 
GT4 
TCR 
TCR 
TCR 
GT4 
TCR 
TCR 
TCR 
TCR 
TCR 
TCR 
GT4 
TCA 
TCA 
TCA 
TCA 
TCR 
TCR 
TCR 

No. 

52 
22 
84 
29 
4 
34 
86 
66 
82 
55 
37 
45 
3 
2 
8 
38 
25 
48 
89 
80 

Name 

Dean Baker 
Jack Polito 
Richard Boake 
Louis-Philippe Montour 
Justin Di Benedetto 
Demi Chalkias 
Quinn Attrell 
Gary Kwok 
Marco Cirone 
Tom Kwok 
Ed Killeen 
Olivier Montour 
Marc Lafleur 
Trevor Hill 
Jonathan Young 
Megan Tomlinson 
Eric Kunz 
Ron Tomlinson 
Jocelyn Hebert 
Connor Attrell 

Sponsor 

A2Z Automobiles 
Polito Ford Lincoln 
Betz Pools 
Kamloop 
InsuJet 
JMF Motorsports 
Hyundai Canada 
M&S Quality Produce 
NIN Transportation 
M&S Quality Produce 
Bestline AutoTech 
Kamloop 
Riding Strikers 
Crater Labs 
M&S Quality Produce 
Tomlinson Motorsports 
SickKids 
Tomlinson Motorsports 
Trois-Riveres Honda 
Hyundai Canada 

Make 

Audi RS3 LMS TCR 

Ford Mustang GT4 

Audi RS3 LMS TCR 

VW Golf GTI TCR SEQ 

Audi RS3 LMS TCR 

Mercedes AMG GT4 

Hyundai Veloster N TCR 

Audi RS3 LMS TCR 

Audi RS3 LMS TCR 

Honda Civic Type R FK7 TCR 

Audi RS3 LMS TCR 

VW Golf GTI TCR SEQ 

Mercedes AMG GT4 

Honda Civic Si FE1 

Honda Civic Si TCA 

Honda Civic Si FE1 

Honda Civic Si TCA 

Audi RS3 LMS TCR 

Honda Civic FK7 TCR 

Hyundai Elentra N TCR 

Laps 

28 
28 
28 
28 
28 
28 
28 
28 
28 
27 
27 
27 
27 
25 
25 
25 
25 
4 
4 
3 

Total Tm 
40:05.439 
40:11.076 
40:13.536 
40:15.439 
40:23.316 
40:31.782 
40:45.291 
41:20.233 
41:21.041 
40:19.327 
40:21.199 
40:37.908 
40:51.560 
40:36.692 
41:00.642 
41:37.557 
41:37.662 
6:22.383 

40:57.121 
39:54.356 

Diff 

5.637 
8.097 

10.000 
17.877 
26.343 
39.852 

1:14.794 
1:15.602 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

3 Laps 
3 Laps 
3 Laps 
3 Laps 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Best Tm 

1:23.851 
1:24.830 
1:23.748 
1:24.356 
1:24.500 
1:25.252 
1:25.128 
1:25.115 
1:26.202 
1:26.404 
1:25.260 
1:27.863 
1:27.108 
1:34.712 
1:35.983 
1:36.591 
1:36.601 
1:25.998 
1:43.481 
1:28.737 

Points 

40 
40 
35 
30 
24 
35 
22 
20 
16 
12 
8 
4 
30 
40 
35 
30 
24 
0 
0 
0 

Sorted on Laps
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Chief of Timing & Scoring - Robert Mazza 

Race Director - Rolf von Engelbrechten 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  FEL Motorsports 

Margin of Victory 

5.637 

Avg. Speed 

165.818 

Best Lap Tm 

1:23.748 

Best Speed 

170.096 

Best Lap by 

84 - Richard Boake 

Victoria Day Speedfest 

Sports Car Championship Canada 

Race 3 

Race started at 15:26:34 

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km 

2023-05-21 15:20 

SCCC Race 3 Official


